3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026

OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-71) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE MEN

Series
Comp
SrNo Relay FP No. Athlete Name DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 2 4 109 NAGARAJ P.S. KARNATAKA 71 75 79 81 80 79 - 465- | C
(SHM1010198001) STATE RIFLE 0x
ASSOCIATION
2 3 6 143 RAMESHKUMAR VIVEKANANDA 63 65 58 69 86 84 - 425- I Cc
NV SPORTS AND 0x
(PSHM1311198205) CULTURAL
ASSOCIATION
3 4 1 60 RAVIKEERTHI BM MYSURU 73 63 49 66 53 75 - 379- |l C
(PSHM1104199403) SPORTS 0x
SHOOTING
ACADEMY
4 2 1 1 KHAJI MOHAMMED = KARNATAKA 63 70 62 61 68 54 - 378- IV Cc
SIKANDER STATE RIFLE 0x
(PSHM2804198402) ASSOCIATION
5 3 2 5 SURYAN N KARNATAKA 42 58 71 62 66 76 - 375- V C
(PSHM0112198703) STATE RIFLE 0x
ASSOCIATION
6 1 1 157 M.V. KARNATAKA 68 63 70 48 59 60 -0 368- VI C
CHANNAKESHAVA  STATE RIFLE 0x
REDDY ASSOCIATION
(SHM2906196601)
7 4 2 39 THAMMAIAH MYSURU 56 46 63 59 56 54 - 334- Vil C
KUTTAPPA SPORTS 0x
CHEKKERA SHOOTING
(PSHM0202198604) ACADEMY
8 1 3 2 FAZAL AMEEN KARNATAKA 58 42 55 58 49 66 - 328- VIl C
(SHM0911199510)  STATE RIFLE 0x
ASSOCIATION
9 1 1 74 BASAVARAJAKM  HOYSALA 49 55 53 56 57 57 - 327- 9 C
(PSHM1704197802) SHOOTING 0x
SPORTS
ACADEMY
10 2 5 8 NISCHAL HEGDE KARNATAKA 58 55 50 39 59 60 - 321- 10 C
MY STATE RIFLE 0x
(PSHM1512199004) ASSOCIATION
11 4 4 72 GOWRI SHANKAR  HOYSALA 51 46 61 43 58 60 - 319- 11 C
MN SHOOTING 0x
(PSHM1505197605) SPORTS
ACADEMY
12 3 3 154 VENKATESHA M KARNATAKA 43 56 58 39 64 52 - 312- 12 C
(SHM2406198702) STATE RIFLE 0x
ASSOCIATION
13 1 4 53 PREETHAM B N MYSURU 44 51 26 61 60 49 - 291- 13 Cc
(PSHM0507199411) SPORTS 0x
SHOOTING
ACADEMY
14 2 6 151 NISCHAL K. M. KARNATAKA 55 38 43 48 22 31 - 237- 14 C
(PSHM0706199808) STATE RIFLE 0x
ASSOCIATION
15 3 4 28 ABDULLA MYSURU 27 38 38 42 32 29 - 206- 15 C
MANNAN KHAN SPORTS 0x
(PSHM1605199603) SHOOTING
ACADEMY
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SrNo

20

21

3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026

OPEN SIGHT

SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-71) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE MEN

Relay FP
4 5
3 1
9 5
3 5
5 3
5 2

Comp
No.

153

65

46

Athlete Name

HARSHITH J J
(PSHM2410199905)

RAKSHITH D. A.
(PSHM2605199101)

MUZAMMIL
KHATEEB
(PSHM0204198304)

PRAJWAL GUJJAR
S
(PSHM2507199003)

ABHISHEK M
(PSHM0709200313)

MANU B E
(PSHM1703198401)

Summary: Total Competitors : 21, DNS : 2,C : 19, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

DRA/RC/RU

JAI CHAMUNDI
TARGET
SHOOTING
ACADEMY

KARNATAKA
STATE RIFLE
ASSOCIATION

KARNATAKA
STATE RIFLE
ASSOCIATION

MYSURU
SPORTS
SHOOTING
ACADEMY

MYSURU
SPORTS
SHOOTING
ACADEMY

JAI CHAMUNDI
TARGET
SHOOTING
ACADEMY

1

27

39

30

4

20

27

Series
3 4
27 34
23 25
8 25
1 11
0 0
0 0

22

38

28

27

25

20

23

23

Penalty Total

176-
0x

165-
0x

141-

0x

87-

0x

0-0x

0-0x

Rank Rem
16 C
17 C
18 C
19 Cc
- DNS
- DNS

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C : Completed, DSQ : Disqualified,
DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification
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OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-73) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN

Series
Comp

SrNo Relay FP No. Athlete Name DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4
1 2 3 144 SATHYA VIVEKANANDA 79 67 80 73

(PSHF2207199702) SPORTS AND

CULTURAL

ASSOCIATION

2 1 2 142 LAKSHANA VIVEKANANDA 58 68 68 75

RAMESHKUMAR SPORTS AND
(PSHF2702201203) CULTURAL
ASSOCIATION

Summary: Total Competitors : 2, DNS: 0,C : 2, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

5 6 Penalty

72 83 -

69 62 -

3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026

Total Rank Rem

454- | C
0x

400- I C
0x

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C : Completed, DSQ : Disqualified,

DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification
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OPEN SIGHT

03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026

SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE

(A-74) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE JUNIOR WOMEN

Comp
SrNo Relay FP No. Athlete Name

1 1 2 142 LAKSHANA

RAMESHKUMAR
(PSHF2702201203)

Summary: Total Competitors : 1, DNS:0,C : 1, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

Series

DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

VIVEKANANDA 58 68 68 75 69 62 - 400- | C
SPORTS AND 0x

CULTURAL

ASSOCIATION

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C : Completed, DSQ : Disqualified,

DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification
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(A-88) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE MASTER MEN

SrNo

Relay FP
2 4
1 1
1 5
1 1
4 4
4 3
2 2

QUALIFICATION RESULT

Comp
No.

109

157

85

74

72

152

133

Athlete Name

NAGARAJ P.S.
(SHM1010198001)

M.V.
CHANNAKESHAVA
REDDY
(SHM2906196601)

KRISHNAKUMAR
CHENNAKESHVALU
(SHM0601196601)

BASAVARAJAKM
(PSHM1704197802)

GOWRI SHANKAR
MN
(PSHM1505197605)

TIMMY MATHEW
(SHM1204197901)

M. DANIEL PAUL
(SHM0402196802)

Summary: Total Competitors : 7, DNS : 0,C : 7, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C :

DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification

DRA/RC/RU

KARNATAKA
STATE RIFLE
ASSOCIATION

KARNATAKA
STATE RIFLE
ASSOCIATION

EMINENT
SHOOTING
HUB

HOYSALA
SHOOTING
SPORTS
ACADEMY

HOYSALA
SHOOTING
SPORTS
ACADEMY

KARNATAKA
STATE RIFLE
ASSOCIATION

KARNATAKA
STATE RIFLE
ASSOCIATION

1

7

68

51

49

51

57

43

75

63

54

55

46

54

46

Series

3

79

70

66

53

61

37

47

4

81

48

60

56

43

49

36

80

59

56

57

58

53

39

79

60

52

57

60

42

44

Penalty Total

465-

0x

368-

0x

339-

0x

327-

0x

319-

0x

292-

0x

255-

0x

3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026
OPEN SIGHT

SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

Rank Rem
| C
Il C
1] C
\% Cc
\Y C
Vi C
Vil C

Completed, DSQ : Disqualified,
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\H



SrNo

Summary: Total Competitors : 1, DNS:0,C : 1, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026

OPEN SIGHT

SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE

03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-90) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE SENIOR MASTER MEN

Comp
Relay FP No.

1 5 8

CHENNAKESHVALU
(SHM0601196601)

Series

DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

EMINENT 51 54 66 60 56 52 - 339- | C
SHOOTING 0x
HUB

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C : Completed, DSQ : Disqualified,
DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification
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OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

TEAM RESULT

(A-71) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE MEN

3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION 1152.0
109 NAGARAJ P.S. 465.0
5 SURYAN N 375.0
154 VENKATESHA M 312.0

2 MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY 1004.0
60 RAVIKEERTHI BM 379.0
39 THAMMAIAH KUTTAPPA CHEKKERA 334.0
53 PREETHAM B N 291.0

3 MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY 293.0
28 ABDULLA MANNAN KHAN 206.0
65 PRAJWAL GUJJAR S 87.0
46 ABHISHEK M 0.0
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