



3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026
OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-71) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE MEN

SrNo	Relay	FP	Comp No.	Athlete Name	DRA/RC/RU	Series						Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
						1	2	3	4	5	6				
1	2	4	109	NAGARAJ P.S. (SHM1010198001)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	71	75	79	81	80	79	-	465- 0x	I	C
2	3	6	143	RAMESHKUMAR NV (PSHM1311198205)	VIVEKANANDA SPORTS AND CULTURAL ASSOCIATION	63	65	58	69	86	84	-	425- 0x	II	C
3	4	1	60	RAVIKEERTHI BM (PSHM1104199403)	MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY	73	63	49	66	53	75	-	379- 0x	III	C
4	2	1	1	KHAJI MOHAMMED SIKANDER (PSHM2804198402)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	63	70	62	61	68	54	-	378- 0x	IV	C
5	3	2	5	SURYAN N (PSHM0112198703)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	42	58	71	62	66	76	-	375- 0x	V	C
6	1	1	157	M.V. CHANNAKESHA REDDY (SHM2906196601)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	68	63	70	48	59	60	-0	368- 0x	VI	C
7	4	2	39	THAMMAIAH KUTTAPPA CHEKKERA (PSHM0202198604)	MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY	56	46	63	59	56	54	-	334- 0x	VII	C
8	1	3	2	FAZAL AMEEN (SHM0911199510)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	58	42	55	58	49	66	-	328- 0x	VIII	C
9	1	1	74	BASAVARAJA K M (PSHM1704197802)	HOYSALA SHOOTING SPORTS ACADEMY	49	55	53	56	57	57	-	327- 0x	9	C
10	2	5	8	NISCHAL HEGDE M Y (PSHM1512199004)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	58	55	50	39	59	60	-	321- 0x	10	C
11	4	4	72	GOWRI SHANKAR M N (PSHM1505197605)	HOYSALA SHOOTING SPORTS ACADEMY	51	46	61	43	58	60	-	319- 0x	11	C
12	3	3	154	VENKATESHA M (SHM2406198702)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	43	56	58	39	64	52	-	312- 0x	12	C
13	1	4	53	PREETHAM B N (PSHM0507199411)	MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY	44	51	26	61	60	49	-	291- 0x	13	C
14	2	6	151	NISCHAL K. M. (PSHM0706199808)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	55	38	43	48	22	31	-	237- 0x	14	C
15	3	4	28	ABDULLA MANNAN KHAN (PSHM1605199603)	MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY	27	38	38	42	32	29	-	206- 0x	15	C



3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026
OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-71) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE MEN

SrNo	Relay	FP	Comp No.	Athlete Name	DRA/RC/RU	Series						Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
						1	2	3	4	5	6				
16	4	5	12	HARSHITH J J (PSHM2410199905)	JAI CHAMUNDI TARGET SHOOTING ACADEMY	27	41	27	34	22	25	-	176- 0x	16	C
17	3	1	7	RAKSHITH D. A. (PSHM2605199101)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	39	20	23	25	38	20	-	165- 0x	17	C
18	9	5	153	MUZAMMIL KHATEEB (PSHM0204198304)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	30	27	8	25	28	23	-	141- 0x	18	C
19	3	5	65	PRAJWAL GUJJAR S (PSHM2507199003)	MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY	3	12	11	11	27	23	-	87- 0x	19	C
20	5	3	46	ABHISHEK M (PSHM0709200313)	MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY	0	0	0	0	0	0	-0	0-0x	-	DNS
21	5	2	11	MANU B E (PSHM1703198401)	JAI CHAMUNDI TARGET SHOOTING ACADEMY	0	0	0	0	0	0	-0	0-0x	-	DNS

Summary: Total Competitors : 21, DNS : 2, C : 19, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C : Completed, DSQ : Disqualified, DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification



3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026
OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-73) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN

SrNo	Relay	FP	Comp No.	Athlete Name	DRA/RC/RU	Series						Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
						1	2	3	4	5	6				
1	2	3	144	SATHYA (PSHF2207199702)	VIVEKANANDA SPORTS AND CULTURAL ASSOCIATION	79	67	80	73	72	83	-	454- 0x	I	C
2	1	2	142	LAKSHANA RAMESHKUMAR (PSHF2702201203)	VIVEKANANDA SPORTS AND CULTURAL ASSOCIATION	58	68	68	75	69	62	-	400- 0x	II	C

Summary: Total Competitors : 2, DNS : 0, C : 2, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C : Completed, DSQ : Disqualified, DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification



3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026
OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-74) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE JUNIOR WOMEN

SrNo	Relay	FP	Comp No.	Athlete Name	DRA/RC/RU	Series						Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
						1	2	3	4	5	6				
1	1	2	142	LAKSHANA RAMESHKUMAR (PSHF2702201203)	VIVEKANANDA SPORTS AND CULTURAL ASSOCIATION	58	68	68	75	69	62	-	400-0x	I	C

Summary: Total Competitors : 1, DNS : 0, C : 1, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C : Completed, DSQ : Disqualified, DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification



3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026
OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-88) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE MASTER MEN

SrNo	Relay	FP	Comp No.	Athlete Name	DRA/RC/RU	Series						Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
						1	2	3	4	5	6				
1	2	4	109	NAGARAJ P.S. (SHM1010198001)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	71	75	79	81	80	79	-	465- 0x	I	C
2	1	1	157	M.V. CHANNAKESHA VEDDY (SHM2906196601)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	68	63	70	48	59	60	-0	368- 0x	II	C
3	1	5	85	KRISHNAKUMAR CHENNAKESHVALU (SHM0601196601)	EMINENT SHOOTING HUB	51	54	66	60	56	52	-	339- 0x	III	C
4	1	1	74	BASAVARAJA K M (PSHM1704197802)	HOYSALA SHOOTING SPORTS ACADEMY	49	55	53	56	57	57	-	327- 0x	IV	C
5	4	4	72	GOWRI SHANKAR M N (PSHM1505197605)	HOYSALA SHOOTING SPORTS ACADEMY	51	46	61	43	58	60	-	319- 0x	V	C
6	4	3	152	TIMMY MATHEW (SHM1204197901)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	57	54	37	49	53	42	-	292- 0x	VI	C
7	2	2	133	M. DANIEL PAUL (SHM0402196802)	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION	43	46	47	36	39	44	-	255- 0x	VII	C

Summary: Total Competitors : 7, DNS : 0, C : 7, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C : Completed, DSQ : Disqualified, DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification



3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026
OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-90) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE SENIOR MASTER MEN

SrNo	Relay	FP	Comp No.	Athlete Name	DRA/RC/RU	Series						Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
						1	2	3	4	5	6				
1	1	5	85	KRISHNAKUMAR CHENNAKESHVALU (SHM0601196601)	EMINENT SHOOTING HUB	51	54	66	60	56	52	-	339- 0x	I	C

Summary: Total Competitors : 1, DNS : 0, C : 1, DSQ : 0, DNF : 0, DQB : 0

Legend: SNo : Serial Number, FP : Firing Point, Comp No : Competitor number, Rem : Remark, DNS : Did Not Start, C : Completed, DSQ : Disqualified, DNF : Did Not Finish, DQB : Doping Disqualification



3RD NAGARAJ RAO JAGDALE SHOOTING COMPETITION & CHAMPIONSHIP 2026
OPEN SIGHT
SAI SHOOTING RANGE, BANGALORE
03-02-2026 - 08-02-2026

TEAM RESULT

(A-71) OPEN SIGHT 50M RIFLE PRONE MEN

Rank	Comp No.	Athlete Name	
1	KARNATAKA STATE RIFLE ASSOCIATION		1152.0
	109	NAGARAJ P.S.	465.0
	5	SURYAN N	375.0
	154	VENKATESHA M	312.0
2	MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY		1004.0
	60	RAVIKEERTHI BM	379.0
	39	THAMMAIAH KUTTAPPA CHEKKERA	334.0
	53	PREETHAM B N	291.0
3	MYSURU SPORTS SHOOTING ACADEMY		293.0
	28	ABDULLA MANNAN KHAN	206.0
	65	PRAJWAL GUJJAR S	87.0
	46	ABHISHEK M	0.0